COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
County of Henrico

RTI Reading (K-12) Curriculum for Tier I, II, and Il
Contract No. 2114D
Amendment No. 1
May 22, 2024

Whereas, the County School Board of Henrico, Virginia (“HCPS”) and Houghton Mifflin Harcourt
Publishing (HMH) (“Contractor”) entered into Contract No. 2114D (the “Contract”) dated October 14,
2021 to provide RTI Reading (K-12) Curriculum for Tier L, II, and III when needed and requested by the
HCPS; and,

Whereas, the parties wish to renew the Contract for an additional one-year term beginning July 1, 2024
and ending June 30, 2025; and,

Whereas, by letter dated March 5, 2024, Contractor agreed to renew the Contract with updated pricing and
replace Exhibit E of the contract with Exhibit E1.

Now, therefore, the parties agree to renew and amend the Contract as follows:

1. The Contract is hereby renewed for an additional one-year term beginning July 1, 2024 and ending
June 30, 2025.

2. Exhibit E of the contract is replaced with Exhibit E1.

3. All other provisions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

In witness whereof, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to the Contract to be executed by the
following duly authorized individuals:

Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Publishing Company County School Board of Henrico County, Virginia
125 High Street P.O. Box 90775
Boston, MA 02110 Henrico, VA 23273
e
Signaéﬁ_pé -] Oscar Knott, CPP, CPPO, VCO
e Purchasing Director

Shawn Weirather, Sr. Director, Proposals

Printed Name and Title June 24, 2024

Date

June 24, 2024

Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Clid) ™
= AGSISTANT COUNTY ATTORMNEY

Page 1 of 1



		2024-06-24T15:35:42-0400
	Oscar Knott




